PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuri Freeman	05/08/2008
Philip L. Lessner	05/08/2009
Jeffrey Poltorak	05/08/2008
Steven C. Hussey	05/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemet Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5928	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12636120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-370-2211

Email: JHARDAWAY@NEXSENPRUET.COM

Correspondent Name: NEXSEN PRUET, LLC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10648

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31433-442

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline Beavers

Total Attachments: 5

501038888

source=31433280Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023642 FRAME: 0488 0 12636120

CH \$40.00

source=31433280Assignment#page2.tif source=31433280Assignment#page3.tif source=31433280Assignment#page4.tif source=31433280Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023642 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, Yuri Freeman, Philip M. Lessner, Jeffrey Poltorak and Steven C. Hussey have invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH VOLUMETRIC EFFICIENCY ANODES FOR ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS for which an application for United States Letters Patent is attached; and

Whereas, Kemet Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of Post Office Box 5928, Greenville, South Carolina, 29606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, said assignor(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Kemet Electronics Corporation the exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Kemet Electronics Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

442 NPGVL1:370881.1-PMISC-(G7) 031433-00280

Executed this 8 day of May	, 2008.
	Mens
0 0 .	Yuri Freeman Address: 120 River Way Drive Greer, SC 29651
STATE OF South Carolina) COUNTY OF Greenville)	
Before me personally appeared said Yuri to be his free act and deed this 8 day	Freeman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of, 2008.
DRAOUTUA	
Notary Public for the State of South Carolina (Seal) My Commission Expires:	R. BOUTWELL blic, South Carolina nmission Expires mber 26, 2017
Executed this day of	, 2008.

	Executed this 8 day of May, 20	008.	
		anife	
			2109 Oak Street Newberry, SC 29108
	state of South Carolina) country of Brienville)		
	Before me personally appeared said Philip Lessner and to be her free act and deed this day of	nd acknowledg	ged the foregoing instrument _, 2008.
\	Demille	·	
	(Seal) My Commission November 26.	FELL ith Carolina n Expires n, 2017	
	My Commission Expires:	008.	-

Executed this 8th day of MAY	, 2008.	
	Who i	oltoed
	Jeffery Poltor	ak
	Address:	2488 Greenpond Road Fountain Inn, SC 29644
STATE OF SOUTH COUNTY OF Greenville		
Before me personally appeared said Jeffery Polte instrument to be her free act and deed this	orak and acknow _day of	rledged the foregoing, 2008.
De Pouller)		·
Notary Public for the State of South Carolina (Seal) My Commission Expires:	OUTWELL South Carolina ssion Expires er 26, 2017	
Executed this 8 day of May	_, 2008.	

Executed this 8 day of May	_, 2008.	
· ·	Steven C. Hu Address:	Ssey 113 Cotton Bay Way Simpsonville, SC 29681
STATE OF South Carolina) COUNTY OF Greenville)		
Before me personally appeared said Steven C F instrument to be her free act and deed this	lussey and acknowledge	owledged the foregoing , 2008.
DRPout		
South Carolina (Seal) Notary Pul My Cor Nove	R. BOUTWELL olic, South Carolin nmission Expires ember 26, 2017	a
My Commission Expires:	_, 2008.	